Secretarial Audit, SEBI Compliances, Initial Public Offerings, FEMA, Mergers and Amalgamations. The terms and 
conditions of appointment include a tenure of five years, from April 1, 2025, to March 31, 2030. The fixed remuneration 
for the Secretarial Audit for the year 2025-26 is set at Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only), plus 
applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket costs incurred in connection with the audit. They have provided consent to 
act as the Secretarial Auditors of the Company and has confirmed that the proposed appointment, if made, will be in 
compliance with the provisions of the Act and the SEBI Listing Regulations.